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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable



03/31/2011
California Redevelopment Agencies - Fiscal Year  2009/2010

All Housing Activity Summary Report  by Agency and Non Agency

Exhibit F-3

Page 5 of 8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

3

0

0

3

0

72

75

0

1

8

1

3

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

5

0

0

9

0

1

4

2

4

11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

3

0

4

8

0

72

84

0

2

12

3

7

24

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

17

25

83

325

450

0

44

14

6

14

78

0

2

3

3

2

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

87

44

0

45

176

0

410

903

67

1

1,381

0

49

53

4

0

106

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

104

69

83

370

626

0

454

917

73

15

1,459

0

51

56

7

2

116

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

104

72

83

370

629

0

458

925

73

87

1,543

0

53

68

10

9

140

0

Other 

Assistance

Other 

Provided 

without 

LMIHF

Non-Substantia

l Rehabilitation

New 

Construction

Mobilehome 

Park Owner, 

Resident

Total

Total

Non-Agency

Outside 

Project Area

Inside Project 

Area

Total

Agency

Outside 

Project Area

Inside Project 

Area

* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable
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* Cross Tab summarized fields are project units by Income Group.  From top to bottom they are:  Very Low, Low, Moderate, Above Moderate,  **Total and Ineligible.

   Ineligible:  households whose status has subsequently changed (income, number of persons, etc.) to prevent the household from currently qualifying for the same dwelling unit

** Total:  sum of each of the following income groups (based on area median): Very Low (<50%), Low  (<80%), Moderate  (<120%), and Above Moderate (>120%) where applicable


